

Dark Chocolate Coffee Beans: Dark Chocolate (91%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Coffee Beans (9%), Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic; Corn (Maize) Protein.
Dark chocolate contains 64% minimum cocoa solids.
For allergens see ingredients in bold.

Cocoa Dusted Milk Chocolate Coated Caramelised Pecans: Sugar, Caramelised Pecans (25%) (**Pecan Nuts**, Sugar), Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **Hazelnuts**, Cocoa Powder, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin. Milk Chocolate Contains 30% Cocoa Solids and Milk Solids 20% minimum. For allergens see ingredients in bold.

Milk Chocolate Hazelnuts: Milk Chocolate (60%) (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), **Hazelnuts** (39%), Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic; Corn (Maize) Protein.
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum.

Dark Chocolate Ginger: Dark chocolate (62%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Flavouring), Ginger (38%) (Stem Ginger, Sugar), Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic; Corn (Maize) Protein
Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 64% minimum.

Assorted Milk and Dark Chocolate Coated Brazil Nuts: Milk & Dark Chocolate (70%) (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **Brazil Nuts** (30%), Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic, Corn (Maize) Protein.
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum. Milk Solids 20% minimum.

White Chocolate Raisins: White Chocolate (70%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Jumbo Raisins (30%), Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic; Corn (Maize) Protein.

Milk, Dark and White Chocolate Raisins: Jumbo Raisins (30%), Milk, Dark and White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic; Corn (Maize) Protein.
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum. White Chocolate contains Milk Solids 20% minimum. Dark chocolate contains 64% cocoa solids minimum.

CRUMBLY CHOCOLATE FUDGE: Sugar, Butter(**Milk**), Whole Milk Powder, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar, Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin) Double Cream(**Milk**), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin. Cocoa Solids 70% Minimum.

Cocoa Dusted Milk Chocolate Almonds: Milk Chocolate (70%) (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass), Roast Almonds (nuts) (28%) (**Almonds**, Rapeseed Oil), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Cocoa Powder, Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic.

Cocoa Dusted Milk Chocolate Coated Caramelised Pecan: Sugar, Caramelised Pecans (25%) (**Pecan Nuts**, Sugar), Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **Hazelnuts**, Cocoa Powder, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin.

Milk Chocolate Pistachios: Milk Chocolate (70%) (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), **Pistachio** (nut) (30%), Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic, Corn (Maize) Protein.

Dark Chocolate Pistachios: Dark Chocolate (70%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **Pistachio** (nut) (30%), Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic; Corn (Maize) Protein.
Milk Chocolate Contains 30% Cocoa Solids and Milk Solids 20% minimum. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 64 % minimum.

Pate De Fruit: Fruit Pulp, Sugar, Glucose, Binding Agent: Pectin, Acidulant: Citric Acid, Spirulina and Safflower Concentrate, Natural Flavours Pears, Natural Flavours Strawberry, Natural Flavours Raspberry, Natural Flavours Apricot and Natural Flavours Mango.

Milk Chocolate Pralines: Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (GMO free), Vanillin. Filling (Hazelnut Praline): Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Cocoa Powder 10/12, Skimmed Milk Powder, **Hazelnut**, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cereals (sugar, flour maize/rice/**wheat**, malt, salt), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (GMO free), Flavouring: Vanillin, **Hazelnut**.
Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum, milk solids 14% minimum.

Caramelised Salted Honey Peanuts: **Peanut** (57%), Sugar, Honey, Salt.

Caramelised Chilli Honey Peanuts: **Peanuts** (56%), Sugar (39%), Honey (3%), Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Spice (Cayenne), Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Yeast Powder, Chilli Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika).